
       

AGENDA REQUEST & STAFF REPORT 

 

MEETING DATE:   March 19, 2025 

SUBJECT:  Approval of an amendment to the Public Health Provider Services Agreement 

with PacificSource Community Solutions 

 

 

RECOMMENDED MOTION: 

Move approval of Document Number 2025-196, an amendment to the Public Health 

Provider Services Agreement with PacificSource Community Solutions. 

 

 

BACKGROUND AND POLICY IMPLICATIONS: 

PacificSource Community Solutions is contracted with the state of Oregon to implement 

and administer services under the Oregon Health Plan (OHP). Deschutes County Health 

Services (DCHS) entered into a participating provider agreement, document number 2023-

481 effective January 1, 2023, to deliver covered Public Health services to OHP members. 

This amendment, effective April 1, 2025, amends the agreement as follows: 

 Provides a $0.60 PMPM fee to DCHS to support Perinatal Care Coordination (an 

increase from $0.53 PMPM provided in an earlier amendment. 

 

 Replaces the existing Exhibit D with a new (Oregon Health Authority) Exhibit D 

 

 

BUDGET IMPACTS:  

Approximately $390,000 annually (an increase of $50,000). 

 

ATTENDANCE:  

Janice Garceau, Director, Health Services 

Cheryl Smallman, Business Officer, Health Services 

 

 

                                 


